IM-S12-10 CTLS Issue 13 1
DEP Excess Pressure Valve
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Maintenance
5. Spare parts
6. Fault finding

Actuator spindle guide assembly
Spindle guide, bearing bush, spindle seal 'O' ring, housing seal 'O' ring and circlip. P, R, S, T, V
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the
size and type of valve.
Example: 1 - Gasket set for a DN15 DEP4B1 direct acting excess pressure valve.
IM-S12-10 CTLS Issue 13 47
DEP Excess Pressure Valve
DEP4 and DEP7
DN65 - DN100
E
B
L
M
I
D
R
C
S
F
G
H
A
W
T
P
V
N
DEP4
DN65 - DN100
X F
E
D
F
DEP7
DN25 - DN50
(Older versions)
IM-S12-10 CTLS Issue 1348
DEP Excess Pressure Valve
6. Fault finding
Before investigating any fault ensure that both upstream and downstream isolating valves are shut.
Symptom Possible cause Remedy
Valve fails to open
when upstream
pressure is at or above
its set point
1. Blockage of pressure signal
pipe or coupling.
1. Disconnect pressure signal pipe from
actuator coupling and blow through
signal pipe and coupling to clear
obstruction.
2. Leakage across actuator
diaphragm or actuator
diaphragm clamp gasket.
2. Remove actuator housing and inspect
diaphragm and diaphragm clamp
washer for damage and replace as
necessary.
3. Leakage across actuator
spindle 'O' ring.
3. Remove actuator from valve and
dismantle as described in Section
4.4.1, replacing spindle guide
assembly if necessary.
4. Clamp screw (54) not tightened
correctly within coupling clamp
assembly (52)
4. Tighten clamp screw (54), ensuring
correct location of both valve and
actuator spindles within the coupling